SAFE CLEAN WATER PROGRAM

Regional Water
Management Plan Project
Inclusion Contacts

Watershed Management Program (WMP) Lead Agency Contacts..........cccccevveunnneen. 1
Integrated Regional Water Management Plan (IRWMP) Contacts........cc.ccccceevrvennnnns 5
Special Instructions for Applicable Watershed Management Program................... 6
Watershed Management Program (WMP) Lead
Agency Contacts
Selected | Lead/ Cities/Permittees
ETOE s Program Coordinator B GG (RN EE! Involved
Beverly Hills, Culver
Kevin Dimzon City, Inglewood, Los
Ballona Creek WMP Los Angeles (323) 342-1581 Angeles, Santa Monica,
kevin.dimzon@Iacity.org West Hollywood, LA
County, LACFCD
Beach Cities Geraldine Trivedi Hermosa Beach,
g fwwe R Gosisoseren s | M b
Grou Geraldine.Trivedi@redondo.org Torrance, LACFCD
Dominguez Carson, El Segundo,
Channel Clifford Shum Hawthorne, Inglewood,
Watershed WMP Los Angeles (323) 342-1554 Lawndale, Lomita, Los

Management
Area Group

clifford.shum@Iacity.org

Angeles, LA County,
LACFCD
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Agoura Hills, Calabasas,

) Kelly Fisher : .
Malibu Creek WMP Agoura Hills (818) 597-7338 Hlldden Hills, Westlake
Mz zrshi] kfisher@agourabhillscity.or Village, LA County,
. —— LACFCD
. Michelle Reed .
&‘L‘ade' WMP LA County (626) 458-7147 f:'c"fcr;'m tzz::ge'es'
neY mreed@dpw.lacounty.gov ! ¥
% Mark Johnson Malibu, LA Count
TPOMIEAZAY | \wpmp Malibu (310) 456-2489 ext. 275 / v
Coastal mjohnson@malibucity.or LACFCD
Watersheds I Y.Ork
Palos Verdes Vanessa Hevener Palos Verdes Estates,
Peninsula WMP Rancho Palos | 310-377-1521 Rancho Palos Verdes,
EWMP Verdes vhevener@cityofrh.net Rolling Hills Estates, LA
Agencies County, LACFCD
Rio Arcadia, Bradbur
Hondo/San Alex Tachiki Duarte ’Monrovi:’ LA
Gabriel River WMP Arcadia (626) 932-5553 ’ .
e . County, LACFCD, Sierra
Water atachiki@ci.monrovia.ca.us
P—— Madre
Quality Group
Santa Monica
Bay Richard Tavolacci Los Angeles, El
Watershed WMP Los Angeles (323) 342-1546 Segundo, Santa Monica,
Jurisdictions 2 richard.tavolacci@Ilacity.org LA County, LACFCD
&3
Alhambra, Burbank,
Calabasas, Glendale,
Hidden Hills, La Canada-
Flintridge, Los Angeles,
Upper Los Miller Zou gczztit;sgg;rl:/;onterey
Angeles River | WMP Los Angeles (213) 485-2046 ’ !
. . Rosemead, San
Watershed miller.zou@Iacity.org

Fernando, San Gabriel,
San Marino, South El
Monte, South
Pasadena, Temple City,
LA County, LACFCD



https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles/water_issues/programs/stormwater/municipal/watershed_management/malibu_creek/index.html
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Baldwin Park, Covina,

Upper San Andrew Kim
Gabriel River | WMP LA County (626) 300-4650 Glendora, Industry, La
EWMP akim@dpw.lacounty.gov Puente, West Covina,
= W, Y-8 LACFCD, LA County
Upper Santa Oliver Cramer LA County, LACFCD,
Clara River WMP Santa Clarita (661) 255-4904 Santa Clarita
Watershed ocramer@santa-clarita.com
Alamitos
Bay/Los Daniel Dang
Cerritos WMP LA County (626) 458-4359 LA County, LACFCD
Channel ddang@pw.lacounty.gov
Group
East San Julie Carver
. (909) 620-3628
REEE . julie.carver@pomonaca.gov Claremont, La Verne
Watershed WMP Pomona L. b = L ’
- Pomona, San Dimas
Management
Anthony Ortega
Area
E— Anthony.ortega@pomonaca.gov
Los Angeles Bell, Bell Gardens,
mg_er Gina Nila Commerce, Cudahy,
mﬁp— WMP Commerce (323) 722-4805 ext. 2839 Huntington Park,
mershed ginan@ci.commerce.ca.us Maywood, Vernon,
e — LACFCD
Konya Vivanti
(562) 866-9771 ext. 2507 .
. i ) . Bellflower, Cerritos,
Los Cerritos KVivanti@lakewoodcity.org
S — Downey, Lakewood,
Channel WMP Lakewood
. . Long Beach, Paramount,
Watershed Richard Watson Signal Hill, LACFCD
(949) 855-6272 8 ’
rwatson@rwaplanning.com
Gladis Deras
Gladis Deras (323) 563 9576 Downey, Long Beach,
Lower Los or gderas@sogate.org Lakewood, Lynwood,
Angeles River WMP John Hunter Paramount, Pico Rivera,
Watershed & John L. Hunter Signal Hill, South Gate,
Associates (562) 802-7880 ext. 225 LACFCD

jhunter@jlha.net
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Lower San
Gabriel River

WMP

John Hunter
&

Associates or
Konya
Vivanti

John L. Hunter
(562) 802-7880 ext. 225
jhunter@jlha.net

Konya Vivanti
(562) 866-9771 ext. 2507
KVivanti@lakewoodcity.org

Artesia, Bellflower,
Cerritos, Diamond Bar,
Downey, Hawaiian
Gardens, La Mirada,
Lakewood, Long Beach,
Norwalk, Pico Rivera,
Santa Fe Springs,
Whittier, LACFCD

El Monte

Individual
WMP

El Monte

Don Nguyen
dnguyen@elmonteca.gov

CC:

Edmond Suher

e suher@cascinc.com

Jerry Moreno
jmmorreno@elmonteca.gov
Joyce Good
igood@cascinc.com

El Monte

La Habra

Heights

Individual
MP

Individual
WMP

La Habra
Heights

Rafferty Wooldridge
(562) 694-6302
rwooldridge@I|hhcity.org

La Habra Heights

Walnut

Individual
WMP

Walnut

Melissa Barcelo
(909) 598-5605
mbarcelo@cityofwalnut.org

Corinne Munoz
cmunoz@cityofwalnut.org

Walnut

Compton

N/A

Compton

John D. Strickland, Jr.
(310) 605-5505
istrickland@comptoncity.org

Compton

Gardena

N/A

Gardena

Allan Rigg
(310) 217-9500
arigg@cityofgardena.org

Gardena

Irwindale

N/A

Irwindale

Luis Pimentel
(626) 430-2259
[pimentel@irwindaleCA.gov

Irwindale
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Integrated Regional Water Management Plan

(IRWMP) Contacts

Lower Los Angeles / Lower San Gabriel
Rivers Subregion

Esther Rojas (erojas@wrd.org)
Grace Kast (gracekast.gateway@gmail.com)

Upper Los Angeles River Subregion

Anthony Nercessian (anthony.nercessian@ladwp.com)
Steven Kuo (steven.kuo@Iladwp.com)

North Santa Monica Bay Subregion

Craig Jones (cjones@Ilvmwd.com)
Tatiana Holden (tholden@cityofcalabasas.com)
Alexa Hendricks (ahendricks@lvmwd.com)

South Bay Subregion

Tammy Hierlihy (tammyh@westbasin.org)
E.J. Caldwell (edwardc@westbasin.org)
Joshua Carvalho (Joshua.carvalho@santamonica.gov)

Upper San Gabriel River Subregion

Randy Schoellerman (Randy@wga.com)
Kelly Gardner (kelly@watermaster.org)

Kevin Johnson
kejohnson@pw.lacounty.gov

Rick Vasilopulos
Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency

Margarit Movsesian
mmovsesian@pw.lacounty.gov

rvasilopulos@scvwa.org

Amanda Guzman-Perez
aguzmanperez@pw.lacounty.gov
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mailto:edwardc@westbasin.org
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Special Instructions for Applicable Watershed
Management Program

Ballona Creek WMP Any new projects proposed by any other entity
outside of the current participating Watershed
Management Group (WMG) permittees included
in any planned adaptive management process will
be charged a flat fee of $25,000 per project to be
included in the WMP. This pathway for WMP
inclusion applies to all Los Angeles City-led
watersheds, including Upper LA River, Ballona
Creek, Santa Monica Bay J2/J3, and Dominguez
Channel WMPs.

Beach Cities Watershed WMP

Management

Group

Dominguez Channel WMP Any new projects proposed by any other entity

Watershed outside of the current participating WMG

Management Area Group permittees included in any planned adaptive
management process will be charged a flat fee of
$25,000 per project to be included in the WMP.
This pathway for WMP inclusion applies to all Los
Angeles City-led watersheds, including Upper LA
River, Ballona Creek, Santa Monica Bay J2/J3, and
Dominguez Channel WMPs.

Malibu Creek Watershed WMP Adding a new project to the WMP should be

completed through the adaptive management
process, which per the MS4 Permit is due with the
Report of Waste Discharge (ROWD) (March 15,
2026). "Permittee(s) may propose WMP
modifications necessary to improve the
effectiveness of the WMP, including but not
limited to new compliance deadlines and interim
requirements, with the exception of those final
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SAFE CLEAN WATER PROGRAM

compliance deadlines established in a TMDL, and
new or substitute watershed control measures."

Marina del Rey WMP New projects are usually added when the WMP is
revised, which happens every 5 years.
Modifications to projects may be made on a case-
by-case basis.

North Santa Monica Bay WMP The WMP project area list was developed using

Coastal water quality monitoring data compiled from the

Watersheds last decade. This data shows locations where the
WMP could benefit from water quality
improvement projects. There is not a specific
project or method of treatment identified in the
WMP for any specific location. The WMP does
provide estimates of the volume of water to be
treated or retained for the subwatersheds. The
WMP is updated every 5 years at which time
project areas are reassessed.

Palos Verdes Peninsula EWMP | WMP

Agencies

Rio Hondo/San Gabriel River WMP

Water

Quality Group

Santa Monica Bay Watershed WMP Any new projects proposed by any other entity

Jurisdictions 2 & 3 outside of the current participating WMG
permittees included in any planned adaptive
management process will be charged a flat fee of
$25,000 per project to be included in the WMP.
This pathway for WMP inclusion applies to all Los
Angeles City-led watersheds, including Upper LA
River, Ballona Creek, Santa Monica Bay J2/J3, and
Dominguez Channel WMPs.

Upper Los Angeles River WMP Projects may be included in the WMP through the

Watershed

adaptive management process. The City of-Los
Angeles Watershed Management Group (WMG)
leads will decide, based on previously agreed
available budget negotiated through the
Memorandums of Understanding (MOAs), when
adaptive management will occur to include any
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SAFE CLEAN WATER PROGRAM

new projects. There may be years that no new
projects will be included. Any new projects
proposed by any other entity outside of the
current participating WMG permittees included in
any planned adaptive management process will be
charged a flat fee of $25,000 per project to be
included in the WMP. This pathway for WMP
inclusion applies to all Los Angeles City-led
watersheds, including Upper LA River, Ballona
Creek, Santa Monica Bay J2/J3, and Dominguez
Channel WMPs.

Upper San Gabriel River WMP New projects get included in the WMP most

EWMP commonly through the adaptive management
process and the reasonable assurance analyses
component of the WMP, which involves high level
hydrologic modeling of the watershed that assists
in identifying potential project locations. New
projects can also be documented through Annual
Reports submitted to the Los Angeles Regional
Water Board, which report on WMP
implementation progress. As part of this report,
the WMP can list new projects that assist or
contribute to implementation efforts. The WMP
includes an appendix in which all approved project
locations (through original WMP modeling) are
documented along with their respective
coordinates.

Upper Santa Clara River WMP

Watershed

Alamitos Bay/Los Cerritos WMP

Channel

Group

East San Gabriel Valley WMP During the WMP adaptive management process,

Watershed
Management Area

additional projects will be identified and
considered for further evaluation. The extent of
Best Management Practices (BMP)
implementation required to achieve WMP
objectives will be determined through the
Coordinated Integrated Monitoring Program
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(CIMP) and is intended to adapt to new data and
information.

Los Angeles River Upper WMP

Reach 2 Subwatershed

Los Cerritos Channel WMP

Watershed

Lower Los Angeles River WMP Most projects included in the WMP have either

Watershed been built or approved for consideration. Any new
project proposal will come through a consultant
working on a Reasonable Assurance Analysis and
proposed projects are voted on by the WMP. The
WMP's goal is to create a plan in which projects
complement one another, as they get closer to
reaching compliance. Changes to projects that
haven't been built or approved for consideration
can be amended via the adaptive management
process. Check-in with the WMP agency lead for
the recommended and most up-to date project
proposal process.

Lower San Gabriel River WMP

El Monte Individual

WMP

La Habra Heights Individual Individual

WMP WMP

Walnut Individual

WMP

Compton N/A

Gardena N/A

Irwindale N/A
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https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles/water_issues/programs/stormwater/municipal/watershed_management/gardena/index.html
https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles/water_issues/programs/stormwater/municipal/watershed_management/irwindale/index.html
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